

## **Tanla Platforms Limited**

(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)
Tanla Technology Center
Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur,
Hyderabad, India - 500081
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

T: +91-40-40099999 info@tanla.com www.tanla.com

June 02, 2021

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: <b>532790</b>	Symbol: TANLA

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Increase in the shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group.

Ref: Intimation under Regulations 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

This is to bring to the notice of the Stock Exchanges that, pursuant to information received from Ms. D Tanuja Reddy, Promoter of the Company, regarding acquisition of stake in 4 entities that hold 10,07,210 equity shares in Tanla Platforms Limited, these firms will be included in the Promoter Group of Tanla Platforms Limited pursuant to Regulation 2 (1) (pp) of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

Accordingly, the Promoter & Promoter Group shareholding in Tanla Platforms Limited will increase from 41.56% to 42.30% on the existing capital base.

This information is provided to the exchanges under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Tanla Platforms Limited

(Formerly known as Tanla Platforms Limited)

Hyderabad

Seshanuradha Chava

General Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

ACS-15519